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YouGov / The Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 1088 Adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 23rd - 26th January 2023

Westminster VI Holyrood VI Vote in 2019 GE 2016EURef | ™ "™ | Gender Age Social Grade
Total | Con | Lab Lib SNP | Con | Lab Lib SNP | Con | Lab Lib SNP | Remain | Leave | Yes | No | Male [ Female | 16-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE
Dem Dem Dem

Weighted Sample| 1088 [121]243]| 48 |340(142]215| 60 [364]196|146| 74 | 350 | 550 293 |382| 473 1521 | 567 | 133 [ 424 | 275 | 256 | 566 | 522

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % B %N % %N N %N N %N N %N K

6-9 23-26
WESTMINSTER HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION Dec Jan
22 '23

Westminster Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who
would not vote, don't know, or refused]

Con 14 15 100 O 0 0|81 6 6 0| 62 4 7 1 10 30 1 30| 16 15 6 9 12 30| 18 12
Lab 29 29 0 100 0 0 9 86 20 6 19 79 42 12 32 23 | 16 40| 25 33 22 29 32 28 27 31
LibDem 6 6 0O O 1100 O 0 3 65 1 3 4 40 2 6 7 2 9 7 5 10 4 5 7 6 5
SNP 43 42 0 0 0 100| O 2 4 90 4 10 7 81 47 28 | 75 13| 42 42 52 49 43 29 40 44
Green 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 0 2 4 3 3 1 2 2 2 4 6 5 1 1 4 2
Reform UK 3 3 0 0 0 0|10 1 1 0 10 0 0 1 0 10 1 4 5 1 2 2 4 4 3 3
Other 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 3 1 2 3 2 1 2 2
HOLYROOD HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION
Scottish Constituency Vote
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who
would not vote, don't know, or refused]
Con 13 17 87 5 1 0 |100 O 0 0 67 6 7 1 10 37 2 33| 18 17 5 11 15 33 17 17
Lab 25 26 10 79 13 1 0 100 O 0 20 72 34 9 29 21 | 13 38| 23 28 21 24 28 28 26 26
LibDem 7 7 3 5 75 1 0 0 100 O 4 3 46 2 7 8 2 10| 8 6 11 5 7 9 8 6
SNP 50 44 0o 9 5 971 o 0 0 100| 4 15 9 84 49 29 | 76 15| 44 45 50 53 43 28| 44 45
Green 2 2 0 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 3 1 3 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2
Other 2 3 0o 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 1 2 2 4 4 3 5 2 3 4 4 1 3 3
Scottish Regional Vote
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who
would not vote, don't know, or refused]
Conservative 13 17 85 7 7 0| 86 4 15 0 65 6 11 1 10 34 2 31| 17 16 5 11 15 30 17 16
Labour 24 26 12 77 17 1 3 88 7 2 19 69 36 10 28 21 |13 37| 22 29 22 22 27 29 25 26
LibDem 6 6 0 5 62 1 1 1 66 1 3 4 38 2 6 6 1 10| 7 5 4 5 6 7 6 5
SNP 40 36 o 7 5 82| 0 2 3 79| 3 14 6 67 40 25 | 63 11 | 36 37 45 43 34 26| 35 38
Green 11 9 0 3 6 13] 0 3 8 15| O 6 7 15 12 3 14 4 8 10 16 13 8 4 10 8
UKIP 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Reform UK 2 3 2 0 0 0 9 1 0 0 8 0 2 1 1 8 2 4 5 0 2 2 3 3 3 3
Other 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 2 1 3 2 1 0 1 2
All forunity 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alba 3 3 1 1 0 3 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 4 3 2 5 1 4 1 3 2 5 1 3 2
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Independence Referendum Vote
Excluding those who would not vote, don't know, or
refused]
Yes 53 47 |1 24 16 94| 2 18 15 93| 1 32 15 85| 54 26|83 13|49 44|59 58 42 29| 46 48

No 47 53 99 76 84 6 |98 82 8 7|99 68 8 15 46 74 | 17 87 | 51 56 41 42 58 71| 54 52
If there were a general election held tomorrow, which
party would you vote for?
[Excluding 16-17 year olds]
Conservative 11 12 100 O 0 0|73 6 6 0 | 50 3 6 1 9 22 1 23] 12 11 6 6 9 25 | 14 9
Labour 23 22 0 100 O 0 8 84 18 6|15 69 35 10 27 18 |13 32| 20 24 17 21 25 24| 22 22
Liberal Democrat 4 5 0 0 100 O 0 3 57 1 2 4 35 2 5 5 2 7 5 4 7 3 4 6 5 4
Scottish National Party (SNP) 34 32 0o O 0 100] O 2 4 88| 3 9 6 71 39 21 | 60 10 | 33 31 36 35 33 24| 33 30
Reform UK 2 2 0o O 0 0 9 1 1 0 8 0 0 0 0 7 1 3 4 1 2 2 3 3 2 2
Green 3 2 0o O 0 0 0 1 3 3 0 2 4 2 3 1 1 2 2 3 4 4 1 0 3 1
Some other party 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 3 1 3 2 2 1 2 1
Would notvote 8 9 0o O 0 0 2 0 3 1 4 1 0 3 4 9 8 7 111 8 6 13 10 4 6 13
Don'tknow 13 13 0o O 0 0 8 2 8 11| 15 8 12 8 11 15 9 141 9 17 12 13 14 12| 11 16
Refused 2 2 0o O 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 6 2 0 1 1 2
And which of these parties would you vote for?
[Excluding 16-17 year olds. Asked to those who said
'Some other party; n=15]
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 4 4 o o0 0 ofo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 6 0 24 0 0 0 0 11
Women's Equality Party 0 0 o o0 0 ofo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Some other party 96 96 o o0 0 0|0 100 O 0 | 100 100 100 100 | 100 100 |91 100| 94 100 76 100 100 100 | 100 89
Don'tknow 0 0 o o0 0 ofo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Refused 0 0 o o0 0 of|o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10 (absolutely
certain to vote), how likely would you be to vote in a
general election tomorrow?
[Excluding 16-17 year olds]
0 - Certain NOT to vote 8 8 1 1 2 0 1 1 3 1 2 0 1 2 4 4 5 5 9 6 4 11 7 4 5 10
1 1 2 1 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 4 2 0 1 1 2
2 1 1 0 O 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 2 1 1 1 3 1 2 0 1 1
3 1 1 1 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 3 2 1 1 2 1
4 1 2 3 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 5 2 1 0 2 2
5 5 4 0 2 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 0 3 2 3 3 3 4 4 7 6 3 1 3 5
6 1 2 1 3 2 2 3 2 1 2 3 4 3 1 3 2 1 3 1 3 4 3 2 1 1 3
7 3 4 1 6 4 3 2 5 4 3 3 5 2 3 3 2 3 3 4 5 7 5 4 2 4 4
8 6 6 4 7 8 4 1 8 14 5 4 5 8 6 5 6 4 6 6 5 10 7 6 2 6 6
9 7 7 6 8 10 8 6 8 10 8 5 8 7 7 8 7 9 6 7 7 6 4 10 8 7 7
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 67 64 82 72 68 808 73 61 77|80 72 72 77 72 70 | 70 69 | 63 64 46 58 64 79| 68 58
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If there were an election to the Scottish Parliament
tomorrow, and thinking about the constituency vote,
how would you vote?

Conservative 11 13 85 5 1 0 |100 O 0 0 | 58 5 6 1 9 29 2 26| 14 12 5 8 12 27| 14 12
Labour 21 20 10 74 12 1 0 100 O 0|17 60 29 8 24 17 | 10 30 | 18 21 15 18 22 23| 21 19
Liberal Democrat 6 6 3 5 72 1 0 0 100 O 4 2 41 2 6 6 2 8 6 5 8 4 6 7 7 4
Scottish National Party (SNP) 41 33 0o 9 6 93] 0 0 0 100| 4 12 9 72 40 22 | 60 12 | 34 33 39 38 32 23| 36 31
Some other party 4 4 0 2 6 2 0 0 0 0 4 5 3 3 4 4 6 3 6 3 4 5 6 2 5 4
Wouldn'tvote 6 8 0o 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 2 4 7 6 6 | 10 6 4 11 8 5 4 12
Don'tknow 10 14 2 5 3 3 0 0 0 0|11 11 11 11 13 13 |11 14| 9 18 16 14 14 12| 12 16
Refused 2 2 0o 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 1 3 1 2 2 8 2 1 1 2 3
Which other party would you vote for?
[Asked to those who said 'Some other party; n=44]
Green 48 37 o 78 57 770 0 0 0 4 40 74 44 56 9 |42 30| 26 57 25 36 34 59 | 40 33
Reform UK 19 23 o o0 43 ofo 0 0 0| 67 26 0 0 3 59 |16 43 | 27 18 38 20 22 28| 18 31
Some other party 27 37 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 34 26 44 40 22 |36 27 | 43 26 36 44 36 14 42 31
Don'tknow 2 3 o o0 0 2310 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 10 5 0 4 0 0 0 8 0 0 6
Refused 4 0 o o0 0 of|o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
And thinking about the regional or party vote for the
Scottish Parliament, which party list would you vote
for?
Conservative 11 12 80 6 7 0]8 3 14 0| 56 5 9 1 9 26 2 251 13 12 4 8 11 25| 14 11
Labour 20 20 11 74 16 1|4 87 6 2117 60 31 9 24 17 | 10 30 | 17 22 16 17 21 25| 20 19
Liberal Democrat 5 4 0 4 57 1 1 1 61 1 3 3 33 2 5 5 1 8 5 4 3 3 5 6 5 4
Scottish National Party (SNP) 33 28 0o 7 6 80| 0 2 4 771 3 12 5 59 32 20 |51 9 | 28 27 31 31 27 22| 28 27
Green 9 7 0o 3 6 13| 0 3 7 14| 0 5 6 13 10 3 11 3 6 8 10 9 6 3 8 6
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 0 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Reform UK 2 2 2 0 0 0 8 1 0 0 7 0 2 0 0 6 1 3 4 0 2 1 3 3 2 2
Some other party 1 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 2 1 3 2 1 0 1 1
Wouldn't vote 6 7 0o 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 2 4 5 7 5 | 10 5 6 10 8 4 4 11
Don'tknow 10 13 4 3 6 1 3 1 6 1| 11 9 13 8 11 13 9 121 9 17 16 15 12 9 13 13
All for Unity 0 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alba 2 2 1 1 0 3 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 4 2 2 4 1 3 1 2 1 4 1 2 2
Refused 2 3 0o 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 2 2 1 3 3 2 4 8 3 2 1 2 3
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On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10 (absolutely
certain to vote), how likely would you be to vote in an
election to the Scottish Parliament tomorrow?

0 - Certain NOT to vote
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10 - Absolutely certain to vote 70

Should Scotland be an independent country?

Yes 47 40 1 21 14 8|1 16 13 8| 0 27 15 77 47 24 |75 12| 43 37 48 47 38 26| 40 40
No 42 46 9% 68 71 6|19 73 76 6|9 58 80 14 41 68 | 15 79 | 44 47 34 35 51 65| 48 43
Would notvote 3 4 2 2 4 0 2 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 5 3 7 4 2 3 2 6
Don'tknow 8 10 0 10 9 80 10 7 8 2 14 4 7 11 5 7 8 7 12 8 13 9 5 9 11
Refused 1 1 1 0 3 0|1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 1 1 1
In principle, do you think there should or should not
be areferendum on Scottish independence....?
This year
Should be a referendum 28 0 12 2 60| 1 8 7 59| 0 14 8 53 32 16 |52 7 | 32 24 36 33 25 18| 29 26
Should not be a referendum 62 99 84 98 28|98 83 93 29| 97 80 90 36 60 77 | 37 88| 58 66 52 55 66 75| 63 61
Don't know 10 1 4 0 12| 1 4 0 13| 3 6 2 12 8 7 |11 4| 10 11 13 12 9 7 8 13

In the next 5 years
Should be a referendum 51 47 3 36 25 90| 3 27 30 90| 3 38 33 80 56 29 | 76 21 | 49 46 60 54 45 32| 50 45
Should not be a referendum 38 42 92 56 64 5194 63 60 5191 51 61 12 36 62 |14 72| 41 43 29 35 46 58 43 41
Don'tknow 11 10 5 9 11 5 3 9 10 5 6 10 5 8 8 9 100 7 | 10 11 11 11 9 10 7 14
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30Sep 23-26
-04 Jan
Oct '23
Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of
the following?
Rishi Sunak
Very favourable 3 |13 4 0 1 I 2 2 5 0 | 8 3 4 1 | 4 4 | 2 4 | 2 4 | 1 2 4 5 I 3 3
Somewhat favourable 20 [70 15 27 10|60 19 20 10| 47 14 24 11| 17 30 |10 31|20 20 |16 13 20 34| 22 17
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 23 83 19 27 11 72 21 25 10 55 17 28 12 21 34 12 35 22 24 17 15 24 39 25 20
Somewhat unfavourable 25 I 13 32 44 26| 20 32 50 24| 25 30 42 24 | 26 27 | 26 28 | 25 25 | 23 26 26 24 I 28 22
Very unfavourable 38 [ 3 42 24 56| 4 41 16 59|12 47 20 56| 43 29 |55 26|44 33 |42 41 41 29| 37 39
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 63 16 74 68 82 24 73 66 83 37 77 62 80 69 56 8l 54 69 58 65 67 67 53 65 61
Don't know 3|2 7 5 6|4 6 8 6|8 6 10 7| 100 0|8 11]9 17 |18 18 9 8| 9 18
NET -40 67 -55 -41 -71 48 -52 -41 -73 18 -60 -34 -68 -48 22 -69 -19 -47 -34 -48 52 -43 -14 40 -41
Nicola Sturgeon
Very favourable 22 19 I 0 5 4 54| 0 3 4 51| 1 4 6 44| 25 11 |38 5 | 19 20 | 20 21 22 14| 21 18
Somewhat favourable 28 25 [ 3 25 18 40| 1 20 16 42| 4 31 22 34| 30 15 |33 16|23 26 [ 32 28 21 20| 25 24
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 50 44 3 30 22 94 1 23 20 93 5 35 28 78 55 26 71 21 42 46 52 49 43 34 46 42
Somewhat unfavourable 11 13 I 4 19 32 4 I 5 19 32 4 | 6 20 23 9 | 11 15 |11 12 | 10 15 | 18 13 13 11 I 12 14
Very unfavourable 32 35 [93 46 46 1|93 53 42 1|8 40 48 8 29 56 |13 61|40 29 |18 26 42 50| 36 34
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 43 48 97 65 78 5 98 72 74 5 92 60 71 17 40 71 24 73 50 44 36 39 55 61 48 48
Don'tknow 7 8 |1 5 o 1|1 4 5 2|3 5 1 5| 6 3|5 5|7 10|13 13 3 5|86 1
NET 7 -4 .94 35 56 89 -97 -49 -54 88 -87 25 -43 61 15 -45 47 -52 -8 2 16 10 -12 27 -2 -6
Douglas Ross
Very favourable 1 2 |9 1 8 l|8 0 9 o|5 2 4 1| 2 3|2 3|2 2 |2 11 5| 3 1
Somewhat favourable 14 15 54 17 20 5|54 20 22 4 44 13 22 7 12 28 7 26 | 15 15 7 10 20 22 17 13
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 15 17 63 18 28 6 62 20 31 4 49 15 26 8 14 31 9 29 17 17 9 11 21 27 20 14

Very unfavourable 37 35 10 35 13 57 42 25 42 28 34 3 35 35| 33 37

TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 54 52 26 55 42 67 25 54 43 65 35 49 47 70 59 46 67 47 61 44 48 48 58 54 53 51
Don'tknow 30 31 |10 26 31 27|13 25 26 30| 16 36 27 22| 27 23|24 25|21 40 |43 40 21 20| 28 34

NET -39 -35 37 37 -14 -61 37 -34 -12 61 14 -34 -21 -62 -45 -15 58 -18 -44 27 -39 -37 -37 27 -33 -37

Somewhat unfavourable 17 17 |2o 21 27 1o|22 23 32 1o| 25 14 34 13| 17 21 |13 22 | 19 16 |14 13 23 19| 20 14
7 5
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Anas Sarwar
Very favourable 5 4 | 4 14 5 1 | 3 12 6 1 | 3 12 7 3 | 4 4 | 4 5 | 4 4 | 3 3 4 6 I 3 5
Somewhat favourable 25 21 |31 33 36 17|28 33 29 17|29 27 34 19| 24 21 22 20 |10 16 23 32| 24 17
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 30 25 35 47 41 18 31 45 35 18 32 39 41 22 28 25 20 32 26 24 13 19 27 38 27 22
Somewhat unfavourable 19 21 18 20 27 | 26 18 18 26| 24 20 24 26 | 24 20 | 25 22 | 23 20 | 18 20 23 22 I 22 20
Very unfavourable 16 18 21 11 8 20| 22 11 6 23 16 28 26 11 10 15 26 19 16 21
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 35 30 47 27 22 47 47 29 26 46 46 31 30 49 40 48 50 39 49 31 28 35 49 41 38 41
Don'tknow 35 36 27 36 34|21 26 39 37|22 29 29 29| 32 27|30 29|26 46 |59 45 24 22| 35 37
NET 5 14 12 20 19 -29 -16 16 9 28 -14 8 11 27 -12 23 30 -7 23 -7 -15 -16 -22 -3 -11 -19

N
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=
©

Patrick Harvie

Very favourable 4 4 0 4 7 8 1 4 5 7 1 5 3 8 6 2 7 2 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4

Somewhat favourable 16 13 4 7 13 30| 2 9 10 27 3 7 5 27 17 9 23 6 17 9 14 12 15 11 15 11

TOTAL FAVOURABLE 20 17 4 11 20 38 3 13 15 34 4 12 8 35 23 11 30 8 21 13 18 16 19 15 20 15
5 5 8

Somewhat unfavourable 9 10 | 14 19 11 | 1 13 | 12 10 | 12 9 | 1 10 9 12 I 2 9
Very unfavourable 24 23 54 23 33 12 22 36 32 15 10 16 30 34 25 21
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 33 33 67 40 44 17 68 42 41 16 62 37 52 23 33 49 27 47 44 24 21 26 39 46 37 30
Don'tknow 47 49 |29 50 36 45|29 45 44 49| 34 51 40 43| 45 41 |43 45|35 62 |61 57 42 39| 44 56
NET -13 -16 -63 -29 -24 21 -65 -29 -26 18 -58 -25 -44 12 -10 -3 3 -39 -23 -11 -3 -10 20 -31 -17 -15
Lorna Slater

Very favourable 3 2 |o 1 0 4|1 11 3|1 3 1 3| 2 1|2 1|2 2 |1 2 2 1| 2 2
Somewhat favourable 9 9 5 8 6 18| 4 8 12 17 3 8 8 16 12 5 14 6 12 7 10 7 12 8 11 7
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 12 11 5 9 6 22 5 9 13 20 4 11 9 19 14 6 16 7 14 9 11 9 14 9 13 9
Somewhat unfavourable 7 8 | 7 9 14 7 | 7 11 9 7 | 1 10 8 9 | 8 10 |1o 7 | 9 7 | 7 6 9 10 I 8 8
Very unfavourable 12 15 46 13 18 6 | 44 14 15 6 |3 11 17 8 13 26 | 13 22| 22 10 7 11 19 24 16 15

TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 19 23 53 22 32 13 51 25 24 13 46 21 25 17 21 36 23 29 31 17 14 17 28 34 24 23

Don'tknow 69 66 |42 69 62 66|45 65 63 66|51 68 65 64| 65 58 |61 65|56 75 | 74 74 58 57| 64 68

NET -7 12 48 13 26 9 -46 -16 -11 7 -42 -10 -16 2 7 30 -7 -22 -17 -8 3 8 -14 -25 -11 -14
John Swinney

Very favourable 5 5 | 0 3 o0 12| 0o 3 3 11| 0o 3 1 11| 7 3 |12 1 | 6 4 | 3 3 7 7 | 6 4

Somewhat favourable 20 18 | 3 17 16 34| 2 15 16 34| 3 15 16 34| 24 13 |28 12|20 16 |12 17 23 18| 20 16

TOTAL FAVOURABLE 25 23 3 20 16 46 2 18 19 45 3 18 17 45 31 16 40 13 26 20 15 20 30 25 26 20

Somewhat unfavourable 16 16 | 15 18 32 13 | 15 18 23 14| 16 24 24 13| 16 20 | 17 18 | 16 16 | 14 16 15 17 | 16 15
Very unfavourable 25 27 67 38 30 6| 64 27 31 9 21 43 33 21 17 16 35 40| 25 28

TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 41 43 82 52 58 19 82 56 53 20 80 51 55 22 37 63 31 61 49 37 31 32 50 57 41 43
Don'tknow 33 35 |16 28 26 35|16 26 27 37|16 31 29 32| 32 21|29 26|25 43 |53 48 20 19| 33 37

NET -16 20 -79 -32 -42 27 -80 -38 -34 25 -77 -33 -38 23 -6 -47 9 -48 -23 -17 -16 -12 20 -32 -15 -23

Keir Starmer
Very favourable 7 7 | 1 21 9 3 | 1 19 14 4 | 1 19 19 6 | 7 6 | 6 7 | 7 6 | 5 5 9 7 | 6 7
Somewhat favourable 35 29 16 57 39 29117 54 38 29|23 47 36 31 37 22 27 31 18 28 30 34 30 28
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 42 36 17 78 48 32 18 73 52 33 24 66 55 37 44 28 34 41 34 37 23 33 39 41 36 35
Somewhat unfavourable 23 26 | 45 12 33 32 | 40 17 24 31 | 36 22 27 28 | 28 28 | 27 29 | 26 26 | 29 25 24 28 | 30 21
Very unfavourable 18 20 14 30 27 14 22 17 23 20 17 23
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 41 46 77 16 41 52 74 22 33 51 66 29 33 49 42 58 51 47 53 40 51 42 47 48 47 44
Don'tknow 18 18 |6 6 11 15|8 5 15 16|10 6 12 14| 14 14 |15 11|13 23 |27 24 13 11| 17 20
NET 1 10 -60 62 7 -20 -56 51 19 -18 -42 37 22 -12 2 30 -17 6 -19 3 28 -9 -8 -7 -11 -9
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Stephen Flynn

Very favourable 3 Io 2 0 8|0 2 2 7|o 1 0 7| 4 2|7 1|4 2 |3 3 3 3| 3 3
Somewhat favourable 7 6 4 8 151 5 4 12 15 3 5 9 14 10 5 12 4 10 5 6 7 8 9 10 5
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 10 6 6 8 23 5 6 14 22 3 6 9 21 14 7 19 5 14 7 9 10 11 12 13 8
Somewhat unfavourable 7 |1o 0 11 4 I 8 11 10 4 | 0 11 6 7 | 6 9 | 7 7 | 6 8 | 4 4 9 9 I 7 6
Very unfavourable 15 39 13 15 7|38 14 18 7 34 11 19 9 13 25 | 13 22| 20 10 8 11 16 24 15 15
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 22 49 23 26 11 46 25 28 11 44 22 25 16 19 34 20 29 26 18 12 15 25 33 22 21
Don't know 68 |44 71 66 66|49 69 56 68|54 72 66 63| 67 59 |62 66|61 75 |80 75 64 54| 65 71
NET -12 43 -17 -18 12 41 -19 -14 11 41 -16 -16 5 5 27 -1 -24 -12 -11 -3 -5 -14 21 -9 -13

Alex Cole-Hamilton
Very favourable 2 1 |3 0o 8 1|3 0 9 o|3 0o 4 1| 1 2|0 2|1 1 |o 1 0 3| 2 1
Somewhat favourable 9 8 17 14 28 2|16 12 25 3 15 10 23 5 8 11 7 11 | 10 5 4 5 8 14 11 5
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 11 9 20 14 36 3 19 12 34 3 18 10 27 6 9 13 7 13 11 6 4 6 8 17 13 6
Somewhat unfavourable 9 11 I 2 7 3 12| 21 10 11 11 | 17 10 5 14 | 1 15 | 11 12 | 14 8 | 8 8 12 16 I 1 11
Very unfavourable 9 12 6 11 0 171 6 11 0 16| 7 9 5 19 14 13 |21 8 17 7 9 9 20 11 12 13

TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 18 23 28 18 3 29 27 21 11 27 24 19 10 33 25 28 32 20 31 15 17 17 32 27 23 24
Don'tknow 71 68 |52 67 61 68|54 67 55 71|58 71 62 62| 66 60 |61 66|57 78 |79 77 60 57| 65 71

NET -7 14 -8 -4 33 -26 8 -9 23 -24 -6 -9 17 -27 -16 -15 25 -7 -20 -9 -13 -11 -24 -10 -10 -18
6-9  23-26
Dec Jan
22 ‘23

Which of the following do you think should be the
main priorities for the Scottish government? Please
tick up to three.

Health 62 65 (75 73 80 61|78 72 72 62|76 75 78 63 69 70 | 65 72| 63 67 50 63 69 73| 68 62
The economy 56 54 57 56 54 54|54 56 52 54|57 57 64 51 55 53 | 53 56 | 53 54 52 53 56 54 57 50
Education 33 33 [52 40 43 25|57 39 39 27|49 43 40 25 33 41 | 24 43| 35 32 28 34 28 40| 38 28
Social care 26 25 (30 31 37 27|24 34 36 26|31 34 26 28 30 26 | 27 27| 22 29 16 18 32 34| 27 23
Climate change and the environment 26 18 3 16 23 26| 2 12 26 27| 3 22 29 21 20 8 20 11| 15 20 31 21 10 14| 21 14
Housing 16 17 18 18 11 15|18 18 16 15| 14 14 21 16 13 17 | 14 17 | 19 14 22 16 18 12 15 19
Whether or not Scotland becomes independent 20 16 1 3 0 41| 1 3 3 38| 1 5 3 35 20 9 32 4 21 12 17 19 16 12 16 17
Crime 9 12 25 12 12 5127 14 11 5 23 6 9 7 8 18 8 15| 13 10 13 10 12 13 10 14
Tax 9 9 10 11 12 6 9 11 9 7 8 5 6 6 8 9 7 10 8 10 12 13 6 4 8 10
Pensions 8 9 4 13 6 6 5 14 6 6 10 10 6 9 7 15 |10 9 9 10 4 4 12 19 6 13
Welfare benefits 8 9 4 9 1 10| 4 7 2 11 5 5 0 13 8 10 | 13 6 9 10 8 8 15 5 6 13
Transport 6 7 9 9 10 6 | 11 8 9 6 7 8 11 5 7 5 6 7 8 7 9 8 7 6 10 4
None of these 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 1
Don'tknow 2 3 0 O 0 11]0 0 2 1 0 2 0 3 3 1 3 3 4 3 7 6 1 1 2 5
To what extent would you support or oppose a
referendum being held to decide whether or not the
UK should join the European Union?
Strongly support 39 5 38 41 67| 6 35 40 67 6 43 41 60 53 14 | 55 27 | 41 37 46 43 37 31 44 33
Tend to support 17 10 22 20 171 8 23 15 18 8 22 28 18 19 11 | 17 16 | 15 19 19 15 20 16 17 17
TOTAL SUPPORT 56 15 60 61 84 14 58 55 85 14 65 69 78 72 25 72 43 56 56 65 58 57 47 61 50
Tend to oppose 9 14 13 10 4 111 14 11 4 17 10 3 6 7 14 6 12 | 10 9 6 10 11 8 9 10
Strongly oppose 22 66 15 23 6 | 70 18 26 6 63 12 21 8 10 54 | 14 33| 22 21 13 12 25 39 21 22
TOTAL OPPOSE 31 8 28 33 10 81 32 37 10 8 22 24 14 17 68 20 45 32 30 19 22 36 47 30 32
Don't know 3|5 112 6 6|5 11 7 6|6 12 7 8| 11 7 10 12]12 15 |16 20 7 7| 9 17
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How well or badly do you think the government are
doing at handling Britain's exit from the European

Union?
Very well 1|51 5 1|51 40|4 2 1 1|1 3|2 2|2 1|2 1 0 3|2 1
Fairly well 1 |50 7 12 3|46 9 13 2|36 9 12 3 8 2|4 18|11 11 6 9 10 18| 11 11
TOTAL WELL 12 5 8 17 4 51 10 17 2 40 11 13 4 9 25 6 20 13 12 8 10 10 21 13 12
Fairly badly 24 I 25 24 29 17| 26 29 33 16| 30 22 24 18 | 19 31 | 20 25 | 21 27 | 26 20 27 27 | 24 24
Very badly 54 | 8 62 51 77|10 57 47 78| 18 63 60 74| 65 34 |68 44|59 49 |55 57 57 45| 55 53
TOTAL BADLY 78 33 8 80 94 36 86 80 94 48 8 84 92 84 65 88 69 8 76 8L 77 84 72 719 77
Don't know 10 |12 5 3 3|12 4 3 3|12 5 3 4| 7 0|6 0|7 12212 12 6 8|8 11
In hindsight, do you think Britain was right or wrong
to vote to leave the European Union?
Right to leave 22 |69 16 18 8|69 20 27 8|66 10 16 10 7 62 |18 31|26 19 |13 14 26 39| 22 23
Wrong to leave 69 |25 78 81 90|25 76 65 90|27 8 8 86| 88 30 |77 e |67 71 |77 74 68 55| 73 64
Don't know 9 6 6 1 2|6 4 7 3|7 5 1 4 5 g8 |5 9|7 10|10 12 6 6|6 12
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